ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 427

Introduced by Cook, 13.

WHEREAS, Dr. Glenda Baskin Glover serves as the First International Vice President of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Glover was initiated into Alpha Kappa Alpha in the Alpha Psi Chapter at Tennessee State University; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Glover has been active in Alpha Kappa Alpha at many levels and served in several key leadership positions; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Glover has spent her professional career as a nationally recognized educator, administrator, and advocate for excellence in education; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Glover is currently president of Tennessee State University in Nashville, Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Kappa Alpha is celebrating its 108th anniversary in 2016; and

WHEREAS, the primary mission of Alpha Kappa Alpha is to enable its members to effectively advocate for social change that results in equality and equity for all citizens of the world; and

WHEREAS, Alpha Kappa Alpha has been serving Nebraska communities since the Gamma Beta Chapter was chartered in 1940 at the University of Nebraska Omaha.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Dr. Glenda Baskin Glover for her outstanding service with Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Dr. Glenda Baskin Glover.

-1-